



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T6583
District: District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MIAMI-DADE, MONROE **Fed Aid No:** D624009B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45221315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 94 (KENDALL DR), SR 90 (TAMIAMI TR), SR 997 (KROME AVE)..

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,096,822.14	100.00%
2	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,796,693.80	163.81%
	ROAD RUNNER STRIPING TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 4

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T6583
District: District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MIAMI-
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **DADE, MONROE** **Fed Aid No:** D624009B
Contract Descr: SR 94 (KENDALL DR), SR 90 (TAMIAMI TR), SR 997 (KROME AVE).. **Project(s):** 45221315201 (*)

The improvements under this contract consist of Districtwide Safety Project, Rumble Strip Initiative and Lane Departure in Miami-Dade and Monroe Counties.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/construction/training/ctqp/smallbusiness/smallbusinesstraining.shtm>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	226,000.00000	226,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 45221315201								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T6583

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
		() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0010	0102 1		(180.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45221315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		720.000	0.01000	7.20	80.00000	57,600.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		2,160.000	0.01000	21.60	0.01000	21.60		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		7,740.000	0.01000	77.40	0.01000	77.40		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 76		180.000	0.01000	1.80	0.01000	1.80		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		388.000	0.01000	3.88	25.00000	9,700.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0710 11101		51.911	1,560.00000	80,981.16	2,000.00000	103,822.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0045	0710 11201		37.510	1,692.00000	63,466.92	2,000.00000	75,020.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0050	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45221315201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T6583

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$535,559.96		\$806,242.80			
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0055 0546 72 3		91.126	2,410.00000	219,613.66	4,000.00000	364,504.00		
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0060 0711 12101		51.911	3,720.00000	193,108.92	7,000.00000	363,377.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0065 0711 12201		37.510	3,960.00000	148,539.60	7,000.00000	262,570.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$561,262.18		\$990,451.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,096,822.14		\$1,796,693.80			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T6583

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

07/10/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office